
User Name (Original Name) First Name Last Name Email Address City Zip/Postal Code State/Province Phone Organization Job Title Do you plan to provide comment at this meeting?
Karen Keiser Karen Keiser karen.keiser@leg.wa.gov Po Box 13290 Seattle 98198 WA 12063990801 Wa. State Senate Senator Yes
Chris Moore Chris Moore cmoore@preservewa.org 1204 Minor Avenue Seattle 98101 WA 2066249449 Washington Trust for Historic Preservation Executive Director Yes
Trudy Thompson Trudy Thompson sara.taylor@humangood.org 23600 Marine View Dr. S. Des Moines 98198 WA 5034735548 Judson Park Resident Council Resident Advocacy Chair Yes
Edward Woods Edward Woods dgm@freemason-wa.org 4970 Bridgeport Way W University Place 98467 WA 360 490 6989 Grand Lodge of Washington Deputy Grand Master Yes
Lloyd Lytle Jr. Lloyd Lytle Jr. lloydelytle@gmail.com 23929 Marine View Dr. S. Des Moines 98198 WA Yes
Barbara McMichael Barbara McMichael info@sococulture.org 22810 Thunderbird Drive Des Moines 98198 WA 206-878-6912 Yes
DOREEN HARPER DOREEN HARPER doreen@harperstudios.com 26625 16th Ave. South Des Moines 98198 WA 2062004424 Harper Studios,  Inc. Yes
Steve Edmiston Steve Edmiston steveedmistonQ45@gmail.com 27043 7th Place South DES MOINES 98198 WA 2063726647 Quadrant45 LLC Yes
Holly Taylor Holly Taylor holly@pastforwardnw.com PO BOX 13027 Burton 98013 WA 2064633168 Yes
Richard Kennedy Richard Kennedy info@dmhs.org PO Box 98055 Des Moines 98198-0055 WA 206-243-2928 Des Moines Historical Society Director Yes
Sheila Brush Sheila Brush shebrush@gmail.com 24614 8TH AVE S DES MOINES 98198 WA 2065019553 Quiet Skies Puget Sound Yes
Eugenia Woo Eugenia Woo eugeniaw@historicseattle.org 1117 Minor Ave Seattle 98101 WA Historic Seattle Director of Preservation Services Yes
Preston Lyon Preston Lyon preston.lyon@outlook.com 50 N. Sierra St. Ste 1004 Reno 89501 NV 12066989430 Yes
Jerry Bergman Jerry Bergman jpbergman@msn.com 23 Torremolinos Drive durango Rancho Mirage 92270 CA 17605680050 Yes
Earnest Thompson Earnest Thompson Ecoe69@hotmail.com 625 sw 189th st Normandy park 9816 WA 2063551077  Normandy Park City Council Councilman normandy park Yes
Daniel Hopp Daniel Hopp dhopp@desmoineswa.gov 21630 11th Ave. S. Des Moines 98198 WA 2068706550 City of Des Moines Building Official No
Tommy Owen Tommy Owen towen@desmoineswa.gov 21650 11th Ave S Des Moines 98198 WA 2068706870 Des Moines City Engineer No
Grahm Grahm gsatterwhite@tarragon.com 601 Union St,  Suite 3500 Seattle 98101 WA No
Ian Morrison Ian Morrison imorrison@mhseattle.com 701 5th Avenue,  Suite 6600 Seattle 98122 WA 2533806781 McCullough Hill Leary No
Dennis Rattie Dennis Rattie drattie@tarragon.com 601 UNION ST,  STE 3500 SEATTLE 98101-1370 WA 5094400707 Tarragon President No
Anthony Hemstad Anthony Hemstad Anthony@hemstad.us 130 Sherman St NW Olympia 98502 WA No
Shannon Ashurst Shannon Ashurst ashurss@yahoo.com 23260 28th Ave S Des Moines 98198 WA No
Janet Crawford Janet Crawford jackandjan3@comcast.net 23920 6TH AVE S Des Moines 98198 WA 2068187554 No
Tim Ceis Tim Ceis TIM@CBESTRATEGIC.COM 1809 7th Ave.,  #608 Seattle 98101 WA 2062651800 CBE Strategic No
Emelie East Emelie East emelie.east@gmail.com 506 Lakeside Ave S Seattle 98144 WA 12069994809 No
Katy Chaney Katy Chaney katy.chaney@aecom.com 1111 Third Avenue Suite 1600 Seattle 98104 WA 2063101261 AECOM Vice President No
Spencer Howard Spencer Howard spencer@nwvhp.com 3377 BETHEL RD SE,  SUITE 107 #318 PORT ORCHARD 98366 WA NW Vernacular No
Brianne Kelsey Brianne Kelsey bkelsey@tarragon.com 601 Union Street Suite 3500 SEATTLE 98101 WA 4356597454 Zenith Properties Sr Dir of Development No
Jonathan Boyar Jonathan Boyar jonathan.boyar@humangood.org 23600 Marine View Dr. S.,  Des Moines Des Moines,  WA 98198 98198 WA 12068706600 Judson Park CCRC Executive Director No
Claudi72 Claudi72 Claudi72@comcast.net 24008 9th Pl S Des Moines 98198 WA No
Karen & Scott Staley Karen & Scott Staley Kstaley@comcast.net 23840 7th Ave S,  Apt A102 Des Moines 98198 WA No
Rick Johnson Rick Johnson redondorick@comcast.net 28624 Redondo Beach Dr. S. Des Moines 98198 WA 2532793310 Retired No
Tina Orwall Tina Orwall tina.orwall@leg.wa.gov PO Box 50400 Olympia 98504-0600 WA 2536565265 Washington State House of Representatives State Representative No
Clay Eals Clay Eals ceals@comcast.net 1728 California Ave SW #301 Seattle 98116 WA No
Lloyd Lytle Lloyd Lytle lelytle@gmail.com 23929 Marine View Drive so Des Moines 98198 WA 2063001168 Retired No
Katelin Katelin katelinscarter@gmail.com 6101 34th Ave NW Seattle 98107 WA No
JC Harris JC Harris jcharris@desmoineswa.gov PO Box 13094 Des Moines 98198 WA No
Camille Griep Camille Griep camillegriep@gmail.com 23907 7th Ave S Des Moines 98198 WA 1 (425) 949-2917 No
Kathy Scott Kathy Scott Katquilts73@gmail.com 26243 Marine View Drive S Des Moines 98198 WA No
Susan White Susan White susanrdo@aol.com 28742 Redondo Beach Dr S Des Moines 98198 WA 253-670-6096 self No
melody edmiston melody edmiston edmistonmelody@gmail.com 27043 7th pl s Des Moines 98198 WA '+12063710464 No
Sabrina Souffront Sabrina Souffront sabrina.souffront@swedish.org 25405 16th Place South Des Moines 98198 WA 2535718706 No
Diana Painter Diana Painter dianajpainter@gmail.com 3518 N C Street Spokane 99205 WA 7077636500 Painter Preservation No
Gene Achziger Gene Achziger gachziger@desmoineswa.gov 21630 11th Ave S Des Moines 98198 WA 206-498-5645 City Council Councilmember No
Joanna Brunso Joanna Brunso jomcbrunso@yahoo.com 912 S. 248th St.,   #14 Des Moines 98198 WA 5209756922 No
Bill and Patti Linscott Bill and Patti Linscott pattilinscott@yahoo.com 22335 6th Avenue South Des Moines 98198 WA 2063904659 Des Moines Marina District No
Diane O'Neall Diane O'Neall notaboutmeallhim@aol.com 24015 9th Pl S Des Moines 98198 WA 253-820-7138 No
Linda Thiel Linda Thiel lindathiel3@gmail.com 23623 7th Ave S Des Moines 98198 WA 206-818-9921 No
Jayme Wagner Jayme Wagner jaerae90@hotmail.com 26212 17th Ave So Des Moines 98198 WA 253-205-1264 No
Dianne Mayse Dianne Mayse dianne@nwlink.com 23600 Marine View Drive So. Apt.239 Des Moines 98198 WA 12069374608 Judson Park Community No
Jenny Thurston Jenny Thurston jennyt23@comcast.net 23600 Marine View Dr S Des Moines 98198 WA 206 429 2416  Judson Park Retirement Community resident No
Darlene Darlene slotoy.larson@comcast.net 23600 Marine View Dr So Des Moines 98198 WA No
Mary Ehlis Mary Ehlis maryehlis@gmail.com 31009 49th Place SW Federal Way 98023-2002 WA 12533447795 Kilworth Environmental Education Preserve President No
CANDACE M URQUHART CANDACE M URQUHART Candace@Cacestudy.com 25665 Marine View Drive S Des Moines 98198 WA 2069491001 Cace Study No
Paul Williams Paul Williams pgw_caw@hotmail.com 23600 MARINE VIEW DR S,  unit 260 DES MOINES 98198 WA No
Katy Leighton Katy Leighton katyleighton21@gmail.com 20918 8th Ave S Des Moines 98198 WA 2064847727 No
Katie Pratt Katie Pratt katie@nwvhp.com 6900 E Cascade Dr Port Orchard 98366 WA No

Kelly Lindsey Kelly Lindsey puddlejumpr@gmail.com 23902 7th Ave S,  Apt B Des Moines 98198 WA 2064123330 Public Transportation Communications and 
Ridership Specialist

No

Forester Woodruff Forester Woodruff foresterwww@gmail.com 23600 Marine View Drive S Des Moines 98198 WA 206-460-5932 Judson Park Retired No
Nicole Jolley Nicole Jolley nnjolley@comcast.net 23459 14th Ave S Des Moines 98198 WA 2068701968 Bookkeeper No
Pat Peterson Pat Peterson peterson.pat@comcast.net PO Box 518 Port Angeles 98362 WA No
Diane Hoyer Diane Hoyer dthoyer@hotmail.com 23641 7th Ave S Des Moines 98198 WA 5712392207 self retired No
Donna Koerker Donna Koerker Koerker@msn.com 23600 Marine View Dr S Des Moines 98198 WA 2068245629 No
Shirley Peace Shirley Peace snjpeace@gmail.com 23600 Marine View Dr. S  #322 Des Moines 9109 WA 206-878-6322 citizen No
RAY LARSEN RAY LARSEN rlarsen1113@gmail.com 23600 Marine view Dr Des Moines 98198 WA 626-429-0887 Judson Park Resident No
Linda Smith Linda Smith LindaDavisSmith@comcast.net 23600 Marine View Dr S,  #261 Des Moines 98198 WA 2535699999 No
Katie Ball Katie Ball ball.katieann@gmail.com 23016 16th Ave S Des moines 98198 WA No
Jean Hoffman jean hoffman Jean_m_hoffman@yahoo.com 23600 marine view drive s Des moines 98198 ID No
Gina McMurran Gina McMurran gina.mcmurran@gmail.com 23600 Marine View Drive South Des Moines 98198 WA 503 313-8961 Judson Park NA No
p freeman p freeman pfreeman@uw.edu 1308 S 236th pl des moines 98198 WA No
JANET LUDWIG JANET LUDWIG islanddoll@hotmail.com 23600 Marine View Drive South,  #100 Des Moines 98198 WA 3603174227 Human Good Resident No
marcia patrick marcia patrick marciapatrick@hotmail.com 23600 MARINE VIEW DR. S. DES MOINES 98198 WA No
Tim Lau Tim Lau timlau3@msn.com 16653 8th Ave SW Burien 98166 WA No
Betty Olson Betty Olson bkopuppylove@gmail.com 23600 Marine View Drive South Des Moines 98198 WA No
Suzanne Vargo Suzanne Vargo zanyban@hotmail.com 2522 S. 361st St Federal Way 98003 WA 206-304-1485 Board member of Historical Society No
robert embrey robert embrey bob.embrey@yahoo.com 15841 12th Av SW Burien 98166 WA No
Marie Strong Marie Strong mariestrong@cbbain.com COLDWELL BANKER BAIN,  1200 WESTLAKE AVE 

N SUITE 406
Seattle 98109 WA 206-515-1765 Coldwell Banker Bain Managing Broker No

Debra Weller Debra Weller deb.weller@gmail.com 22675 26th Ave s Des Moines 98198 WA 2068782187 No
Huy Pham Huy Pham huy@preservewa.org 103 12th Ave,  APT 513 Seattle 98122 WA 8126296753 Washington Trust for Historic Preservation Director No

Zenith Properties Building Demolition Application  (LUA2019-0032) Environmental Impact Statement (EIS) Public Scoping Meeting

Please note that City Councilmembers were advised not to attend the Scoping Meeting due to the likelihood they will serve in a quasi-judicial role on future applications for a development proposal at the site.
May 17, 2022     6:00 - 8:30 p.m.
Registered Meeting Attendees
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